

## City of Key West, FL

City Hall 1300 White Street Key West FL 33040

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 24-5713 Version: 1 Name: Cozumel Park Splash Pad

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 3/22/2024 In control: City Commission

On agenda: 4/11/2024 Final action: 4/11/2024

**Title:** \*Authorizing pursuant to Section 2-797(3) the purchase of new splashpad features and related

supplies, including pump system in an amount not to exceed \$66,332.00 from Landscape Structures, Inc. through the Sourcewell Cooperative Purchasing Contract #010521-LSI (Sourcewell), City of Key

West Member Number 58115; Authorizing City Manager to execute necessary documents.

**Sponsors:** Albert Childress

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Resolution, 2. Cover Memo, 3. Quote, 4. Landscape Structures Contract, 5. Landscape Structures

Contract Extension, 6. Sourcewell Pricing

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/11/2024	1	City Commission	Passed	Pass

\*Authorizing pursuant to Section 2-797(3) the purchase of new splashpad features and related supplies, including pump system in an amount not to exceed \$66,332.00 from Landscape Structures, Inc. through the Sourcewell Cooperative Purchasing Contract #010521-LSI (Sourcewell), City of Key West Member Number 58115; Authorizing City Manager to execute necessary documents.